Spring Hill (2-19,2-15 SIAC) -vs- Edward Waters (12-11,10-9 SIAC)
02/05/26 at Adams-Jenkins Complex, Jacksonville, FL

Date: 02/05/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg;\igfg"% Spring Hill 34 28 62

Site: Adams-Jenkins Complex, Jacksonville, FL Edward Waters 41 37 78

Spring Hill 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Harris,Brian * 38 9-22 3-10 4-5 2-8 10 0 0 2 1 1 25

25 Cole,Alvin i 38 5-14 0-2 2-2 0-7 7 1 1 1 0 1 12

20 Lamuno,Rocco * 40 4-11 0-2 1-3 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 9

21  Bos,Ruben i 23 2-7 2-4 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 1 1 0 6

23  Coates,Collin * 35 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-5 6 4 1 1 0 0 5

35 Abuladze,Nikoloz 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3

03  Sanni,Amaan 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 2

24 Thompson,Alex 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-65 7-23 7-10 6-29 35 11 7 8 2 3 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-36 33.33 % 5-12 41.67 % 5-8 62.50 %

Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 2-11 18.18 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 24-65 36.9 % 7-23 30.4 % 7-10 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

Edward Waters 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Nelson,Jaelen * 30 7-13 5-8 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 19

23  Evans,Keshawn =3 30 5-6 1-2 5-5 0-9 9 1 0 2 0 0 16

03 Guilford,Gabe * 32 6-10 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 0 14

21  Huggard-Noel,Cyrus =3 29 5-11 1-3 0-0 1-6 7 2 2 0 0 1 11

05  Phillips,Amayoa'ah * 30 2-12 0-3 2-2 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 1 6

13  Johnson,Jayvon 25 2-5 0-2 1-1 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 3 5

12 Green,Jahlil 11 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 5

35 Von Hankerson,Carter 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

01 White,Kyle 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

32 Moore,Malik 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-64 9-21 9-10 6-37 43 7 13 9 0 6 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-35 42.86 % 5-10 50.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

Second Half 15-29 51.72 % 4-11 36.36 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 30-64 46.9 % 9-21 429 % 9-10 90.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Spring Hill

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edward Waters

MISS FT by LAMUNO,ROCCO
MISS JUMPER by COLE,ALVIN
REBOUND OFF by BOS,RUBEN
GOOD 3PTR by COATES,COLLIN
ASSIST by LAMUNO,ROCCO

TURNOVER by LAMUNO,ROCCO

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIAN

FOUL by BOS,RUBEN

MISS 3PTR by BOS,RUBEN

BLOCK by BOS,RUBEN

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COATES,COLLIN

MISS 3PTR by COLE,ALVIN

FOUL by COLE,ALVIN

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRIAN
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,BRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLE,ALVIN

GOOD LAYUP by COLE,ALVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by COLE,ALVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BOS,RUBEN
MISS TIPIN by BOS,RUBEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COATES,COLLIN

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BRIAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by HARRIS,BRIAN

20:00
20:00
19:37

19:28

19:08
19:04
18:53
18:53
18:37
18:11
18:07
18:07
18:07
17:50
17:37
17:37
17:31
17:22

16:57

16:41
16:30
16:30
16:30
16:10

16:02

15:55

15:49
15:42
15:28
15:02

14:46

14:29

14:26

14:13
14:02
14:01
14:01
14:01
14:00
13:54

3-0

3-2

3-5

3-6
3-7

3-9

3-10
3-11

5-11
5-13

7-13

V3

V1

H2

H 3
H4

H 6

H7
H8

H 6
H8

H 6

FOUL TECH by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS
GOOD TIPIN by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS(in the paint)

STEAL by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
GOOD 3PTR by GUILFORD,GABE

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH

GOOD FT by EVANS,KESHAWN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by EVANS,KESHAWN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KESHAWN
MISS JUMPER by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS

REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GUILFORD,GABE

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH

REBOUND DEF by GUILFORD,GABE

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JAELEN

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JAELEN

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KESHAWN
MISS JUMPER by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KESHAWN
MISS JUMPER by GUILFORD,GABE

FOUL by EVANS,KESHAWN
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYVON

FOUL by GUILFORD,GABE



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:40 TURNOVER by EVANS,KESHAWN
STEAL by LAMUNO,ROCCO 13:40
MISS LAYUP by LAMUNO,ROCCO(in the paint) 13:36

== REBOUND DEF by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS
13:33 7-16 H9 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,JAELEN(fastbreak)

13:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BRIAN 13:13 9-16 H7
12:47 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JAELEN

REBOUND DEF by BOS,RUBEN --
GOOD 3PTR by BOS,RUBEN 12:34 12-16 H4
ASSIST by COLE,ALVIN --

12:10 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JAELEN
REBOUND DEF by LAMUNO,ROCCO --
TURNOVER by BOS,RUBEN 12:01
12:01 STEAL by JOHNSON,JAYVON
11:55 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOS,RUBEN --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRIAN 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KESHAWN
11:43 12-18 H6 GOOD JUMPER by GUILFORD,GABE(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BRIAN 11:18 14-18 H4
11:02 14-21 H7 GOOD 3PTR by GUILFORD,GABE
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,JAYVON

MISS 3PTR by LAMUNO,ROCCO 10:36
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIAN 10:32 17-21 H4
10:14 MISS 3PTR by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRIAN =
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIAN 10:04
= REBOUND DEF by GUILFORD,GABE
09:59 MISS LAYUP by GUILFORD,GABE(in the paint)
BLOCK by HARRIS,BRIAN 09:59
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRIAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:56
09:56 SUB OUT by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS
09:56 SUB OUT by EVANS,KESHAWN
09:56 SUB OUT by NELSON,JAELEN
09:56 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
09:56 SUB IN by GREEN,JAHLIL
09:56 SUB IN by VON HANKERSON,CARTER
SUB OUT by COATES,COLLIN 09:56
SUB IN by SANNI,AMAAN 09:56
MISS LAYUP by SANNI,AMAAN(in the paint) 09:38

= REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAHLIL
09:23 17-23 H6 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAYVON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BOS,RUBEN 09:07 20-23 H3
ASSIST by SANNI,AMAAN --

08:46 TURNOVER by GREEN,JAHLIL
STEAL by COLE,ALVIN 08:46
MISS JUMPER by LAMUNO,ROCCO(in the paint) 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAHLIL
FOUL by BOS,RUBEN 08:33
SUB OUT by BOS,RUBEN 08:33
SUB IN by COATES,COLLIN 08:33

08:18 20-25 H5 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GREEN,JAHLIL
TURNOVER by HARRIS,BRIAN 08:07
08:00 MISS JUMPER by GUILFORD,GABE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANNI,AMAAN --
MISS JUMPER by LAMUNO,ROCCO(in the paint) 07:54
- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH



REBOUND DEF by COLE,ALVIN
TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by COATES,COLLIN

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BRIAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COLE,ALVIN

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BRIAN

GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRIAN
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by COLE,ALVIN

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by COLE,ALVIN
TURNOVER by HARRIS,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by COLE,ALVIN

FOUL by COATES,COLLIN
SUB OUT by SANNI,AMAAN
SUB IN by ABULADZE,NIKOLOZ

MISS LAYUP by LAMUNO,ROCCO(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by COLE,ALVIN
GOOD FT by COLE,ALVIN
REBOUND DEF by COLE,ALVIN
MISS 3PTR by COATES,COLLIN

TURNOVER by ABULADZE,NIKOLOZ

REBOUND DEF by COATES,COLLIN
GOOD JUMPER by COLE,ALVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ABULADZE,NIKOLOZ

FOUL by COATES,COLLIN

SUB OUT by ABULADZE,NIKOLOZ

22-25
22-27

23-27
24-27

24-30

27-30

27-32

27-34

27-35

28-35
29-35

29-38

31-38

31-40

H3
H5

H4
H 3

H6

H3

H5

H7

H8

H7
H6

H9

H7

H9

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH

SUB OUT by GUILFORD,GABE
SUB IN by NELSON,JAELEN
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH

SUB OUT by GREEN,JAHLIL
SUB OUT by VON HANKERSON,CARTER

SUB IN by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS

SUB IN by EVANS,KESHAWN

GOOD DUNK by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON,JAELEN

FOUL by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS

GOOD 3PTR by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS

ASSIST by NELSON,JAELEN

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH(in the paint)
STEAL by JOHNSON,JAYVON

GOOD DUNK by EVANS,KESHAWN((fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,JAYVON

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KESHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,KESHAWN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by EVANS,KESHAWN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYVON

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAYVON
FOUL by NELSON,JAELEN

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,JAELEN

STEAL by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYVON

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAYVON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NELSON,JAELEN
SUB IN by GUILFORD,GABE



SUB IN by SANNI,AMAAN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIAN

REBOUND OFF by LAMUNO,ROCCO

GOOD LAYUP by LAMUNO,ROCCO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SANNI,AMAAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRIAN

GOOD FT by LAMUNO,ROCCO

MISS FT by LAMUNO,ROCCO

REBOUND DEF by COLE,ALVIN

31-41

33-41

34-41

H 10

H8

H7

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYVON

TURNOVER by EVANS,KESHAWN

REBOUND DEF by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,JAYVON

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
SUB IN by NELSON,JAELEN

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JAELEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS DUNK by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Hill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edward Waters
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYVON
20:00 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
SUB OUT by SANNI,AMAAN 20:00
SUB IN by BOS,RUBEN 20:00
19:46 34-44 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,JAELEN
MISS 3PTR by BOS,RUBEN 19:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS
19:11 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,JAELEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOS,RUBEN --
MISS JUMPER by COLE,ALVIN(in the paint) 19:03
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KESHAWN
18:53 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JAELEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:36 34-46 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NELSON,JAELEN
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BRIAN 18:18 36-46 H 10
17:47 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD JUMPER by COLE,ALVIN 17:29 38-46 H8
ASSIST by COATES,COLLIN ==
17:10 38-48 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GUILFORD,GABE
GOOD LAYUP by LAMUNO,ROCCO(in the paint) 16:48 40-48 HS8
ASSIST by BOS,RUBEN --
16:30 40-51 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,KESHAWN
-- ASSIST by GUILFORD,GABE
MISS LAYUP by BOS,RUBEN(in the paint) 16:12
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KESHAWN
16:03 40-53 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LAMUNO,ROCCO 15:47
== REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KESHAWN
15:36 40-55 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by GUILFORD,GABE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIAN 15:16
== REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
15:07 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRIAN ==
14:58 FOUL by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS
MISS JUMPER by BOS,RUBEN(in the paint) 14:53



GOOD JUMPER by COATES,COLLIN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by BOS,RUBEN

SUB IN by SANNI,AMAAN

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BRIAN

FOUL by COATES,COLLIN

SUB OUT by COATES,COLLIN
SUB IN by BOS,RUBEN

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by COLE,ALVIN

GOOD LAYUP by LAMUNO,ROCCO(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COLE,ALVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOS,RUBEN

FOUL by BOS,RUBEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by HARRIS,BRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by SANNI,AMAAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LAMUNO,ROCCO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LAMUNO,ROCCO(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOS,RUBEN
SUB IN by COATES,COLLIN
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIAN

FOUL by SANNI,AMAAN
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by COLE,ALVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by COATES,COLLIN
MISS JUMPER by COATES,COLLIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by COATES,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by COLE,ALVIN
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIAN

40-57
42-57

42-59

44-59

44-60

17
15

17

15

16

44-61 17
47-61 14
49-61 12
49-64 15
51-64 13
53-64 11
53-66 13
55-66 11
55-68 13
55-70 15
55-73 H 18

REBOUND DEF by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,KESHAWN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,KESHAWN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUILFORD,GABE

GOOD JUMPER by GUILFORD,GABE

MISS 3PTR by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,JAELEN

GOOD FT by EVANS,KESHAWN

GOOD FT by EVANS,KESHAWN

MISS 3PTR by GUILFORD,GABE

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,JAELEN
ASSIST by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
SUB OUT by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS
SUB IN by GREEN,JAHLIL

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYVON
TURNOVER by GUILFORD,GABE

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,KESHAWN(in the paint)

ASSIST by GUILFORD,GABE

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JAELEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD DUNK by GREEN,JAHLIL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by EVANS,KESHAWN
SUB IN by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JAHLIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAHLIL
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,JAELEN
ASSIST by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS

STEAL by JOHNSON,JAYVON
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JAELEN



-- REBOUND DEF by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS

06:14 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYVON
REBOUND DEF by LAMUNO,ROCCO --
GOOD JUMPER by COLE,ALVIN 05:55 57-73 H 16
FOUL by SANNI,AMAAN 05:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:31
05:31 SUB OUT by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS
05:31 SUB OUT by NELSON,JAELEN
05:31 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
05:31 SUB IN by EVANS,KESHAWN
SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRIAN 05:31
SUB IN by THOMPSON,ALEX 05:31
FOUL by COATES,COLLIN 05:23
05:23 57-74 H 17 GOOD FT by GREEN,JAHLIL
05:23 MISS FT by GREEN,JAHLIL
REBOUND DEF by COATES,COLLIN --
MISS 3PTR by COATES,COLLIN 04:57
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KESHAWN
FOUL by SANNI,AMAAN 04:35
SUB OUT by SANNI,AMAAN 04:35
SUB IN by ABULADZE,NIKOLOZ 04:35
04:13 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JAHLIL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JAHLIL
04:05 57-76 H 19 GOOD TIPIN by GREEN,JAHLIL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COLE,ALVIN 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYVON
03:30 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAYVON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:30
03:30 SUB OUT by EVANS,KESHAWN
03:30 SUB IN by VON HANKERSON,CARTER
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ALEX 03:30
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRIAN 03:30
03:16 FOUL by GREEN,JAHLIL
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRIAN 03:16 58-76 H 18
03:16 SUB OUT by GUILFORD,GABE
03:16 SUB OUT by GREEN,JAHLIL
03:16 SUB IN by WHITE,KYLE
03:16 SUB IN by MOORE,MALIK
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRIAN 03:16 59-76 H 17
02:50 MISS JUMPER by VON HANKERSON,CARTER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ABULADZE,NIKOLOZ =
TURNOVER by COLE,ALVIN 02:33
02:33 STEAL by MOORE,MALIK
02:04 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by COLE,ALVIN 02:04
SUB IN by BOS,RUBEN 02:04
GOOD 3PTR by ABULADZE,NIKOLOZ 01:50 62-76 H 14
01:28 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIAN 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYVON
01:07 TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
01:07 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH
01:07 SUB IN by GUILFORD,GABE
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRIAN(in the paint) 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYVON
00:43 MISS JUMPER by VON HANKERSON,CARTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by COATES,COLLIN 00:35
-- REBOUND DEF by VON HANKERSON,CARTER
00:22 62-78 H 16 GOOD DUNK by VON HANKERSON,CARTER(in the paint)
- ASSIST by WHITE,KYLE



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:20
MISS JUMPER by COATES,COLLIN 00:14
== REBOUND DEF by VON HANKERSON,CARTER



